	C	COMPL	AINT -	- SUN	IMONS					
COMP	LAINT NUMBER			TI	IE STATE	$\overline{COE \lambda}$	JEW IEI	DCEV		
1111 S	2021	00117	'8	111	E SIAIE	VS.	VEW JEI	(SE I		
COURT CODE PREFIX	YEAR	SEQUENCE N			KEVIN	WASH	INGTON			
TRENTON MUNICIP 225 N CLINTON A TRENTON	VE	08607-000	ADDRE	600	CASS ST					
609-989-3700 _{COL}			,	TREN	TON		NJ	08625-0000		
# of CHARGES CO-DEFT		#:	SEX:	DEFENDANT INFORMATION SEX: M EYE COLOR: BROWN DOB: 1988						
COMPLAINANT DANIEL NAME: 168 FRONT	CACICIA AGE ROAD	SOCIA TELEP	HONE #:	Y#: xxx-xx-	()	SBI#:	DL STATE:			
NEWARK		J 07114		CAN PCN #:						
By certification or on oath, the complainant says that to the best of his/her knowledge, information and belief the named defendant on or about 09/10/2020 in TRENTON CITY, MERCER County, NJ or WITHIN THE JURISDICTION OF THIS COURT, BETWEEN ON OR ABOUT SEPTEMBER 10, 2020 AND APRIL 21, 2021, IN THE CITY OF TRENTON, IN THE COUNTY OF MERCER, AND ELSEWHERE, WHILE KNOWINGLY INVOLVED IN CRIMINAL STREET GANG ACTIVITY, THE SAID KEVIN WASHINGTON DID COMMIT, ATTEMPT TO COMMIT, OR CONSPIRE TO COMMIT A SPECIFIED CRIME, WHETHER AS A PRINCIPAL OR AN ACCOMPLICE, FOR THE BENEFIT OF, AT THE DIRECTION OF, OR IN ASSOCIATION WITH A CRIMINAL STREET GANG, THAT IS, THE SAID KEVIN WASHINGTON, HAVING PREVIOUSLY COMMITTED AT LEAST ONE AGGRAVATED ASSAULT ON BEHALF OF THE ALKQN STREET GANG ON OR ABOUT JUNE 3, 2018, DID ATTEMPT TO COMMIT OR CONSPIRE TO COMMIT AN AGGRAVATED ASSAULT ON DK, FOR TH BENEFIT OF, AT THE DIRECTION OF, OR IN ASSOCIATION WITH THE ALKQN STREET GANG. WITHIN THE JURISDICTION OF THIS COURT, BETWEEN ON OR ABOUT SEPTEMBER 10, 2020 AND APRIL 21, 2021, IN THE CITY OF TRENTON, IN THE COUNTY OF MERCER, AND ELSEWHERE, THE SAID KEVIN WASHINGTON DID AGREE WITH SUCH OTHER PERSON OR PERSON in violation of:								County, NJ did: .0, 2020 AND CONSPIRE FOR THE REET GANG, AST ONE .3, 2018, OK, FOR THE RET GANG0, 2020 AND OR PERSONS		
Original Charge	1) 2C:33-2	9 A		,	-2A(1) 2-1B(1)		-,	1A(1) 2-1B(1)		
Amended Charge										
CERTIFICATION: I certify that the foregoing s I am subject to punishment Signed:			am aware tr		the foregoing	statement		e are willfully false, 4/28/2021		
The complaining witness issuance of this Compla		ment officer a	nd a judicial	l probable	cause determ	ination is	not require	d prior to the		
SUMMONS YOU ARE HEREBY SUMM at the following address: M	IONED to appear b	delote the .	perior Court	in th	e county of:	MERCER				
400 SOUTH WARREN ST.						RENTON		NJ 08650-0000		
If you fail to appear on the Date of Arrest: 04/28			, a warrant m 5/12/202	•	ed for your arre		609-571	L-4000		
Signature of Person Issuing Summo	ns:	DA	NIEL	CACIC	[A		Dat	e: 04/28/2021		
□ Domestic Violence	– Confidential			ed Traffic	I	□ Ser		nal Injury/ Death olved		
Special conditions of r No phone, mail or o No possession fire	other personal o	ontact w/vic		ner Comp	iaiiitə	OF	RIGINAI			
☐ Other (specify):					Page 1 of	f 11		NJ/CDR1 1/1/2017		

S-2021-001178-1111 04/28/2021 01:02:18 PM Pg 2 of 11 Trans ID: MCS2021405600

COMPLAINT - SUMMONS									
	COMPLA	INT NUMBER		OTATE V					
1111	S	2021	001178	STATE V.	KEVIN	WASHINGTON			
COURT CORE	DDEELV	VEAD	OF OUT NOT NO	1					

THAT THEY OR ONE OR MORE OF THEM WILL ENGAGE IN CONDUCT WHICH CONSTITUTES SUCH CRIME OR AN ATTEMPT OR SOLICITATION TO COMMIT SUCH CRIME AND/OR AGREES TO AID SUCH OTHER PERSON OR PERSONS IN THE PLANNING OR COMMISSION OF SUCH CRIME OR OF AN ATTEMPT OR SOLICITATION TO COMMIT SUCH CRIME, THAT IS, THE SAID KEVIN WASHINGTON DID CONSPIRE WITH OTHER MEMBERS OF THE ALMIGHTY LATIN KING AND QUEEN NATION TO COMMIT AGGRAVATED ASSAULT AGAINST AN INDIVIDUAL WITH THE INITIALS KS, ATTEMPTED AGGRAVATED ASSAULT, AGAINST AN INDIVIDUAL WITH THE INITIALS DK, AND/OR TERRORISTIC THREATS AGAINST MEMBERS OF LAW ENFORCEMENT, CONTRARY TO THE PROVISIONS OF N.J.S.A. 2C:5-1.

WITHIN THE JURISDICTION OF THIS COURT, BETWEEN ON OR ABOUT DECEMBER 1, 2020, AND ON OR ABOUT FEBRUARY 28, 2021, IN THE CITY OF TRENTON, IN THE COUNTY OF MERCER, AND ELSEWHERE, THE SAID KEVIN WASHINGTON DID ATTEMPT TO CAUSE SERIOUS BODILY INJURY TO ANOTHER, OR DID ATTEMPT TO CAUSE INJURY PURPOSELY OR KNOWINGLY OR UNDER CIRCUMSTANCES MANIFESTING EXTREME INDIFFERENCE TO THE VALUE OF HUMAN LIFE RECKLESSLY CAUSES SUCH INJURY, THAT IS, THE SAID KEVIN WASHINGTON DID ATTEMPT TO CAUSE SERIOUS BODILY INJURY AGAINST AN INDIVIDUAL WITH THE INITIALS DK, CONTRARY TO THE PROVISIONS OF N.J.S.A. 2C:12-1B1, AND AGAINST THE PEACE OF THIS STATE, THE GOVERNMENT, AND DIGNITY OF THE SAME.

Original Charge		
Amended Charge		
_	 COMPI	AINT - SHMMONS

COMPLAINT - SUMMONS

Page 2 of 11

NJ/CDR1 1/1/2017

S-2021-001178-1111 04/28/2021 01:02:18 PM Pg 3 of 11 Trans ID: MCS2021405600

				CO	MP	LAI	NT -	- S	U	OMN	NS	G (Cou	rt Action)		
	(COMP	LAINT	NUMB	ER					\						
1111 COURT CODE	S	EFIX		021		0011 SEQUENCE		S	ТАТ	EV.		KEV	IN WAS	SHINGTO	ON	
FTA Bail In		tion	Date	Bail Se	et:		Amou	nt Bai	il Set:	\$		by:		☐ Bail	Recog. Attache	d
Released on Bail	R.O.R.		nitted ault	Comm w/o E	Bail	Place Com	mittod:							Date Refe	erred to rosecutor:	
Date of Firs	st 05	/12	/201	21 [vised of		hv						Defendar	nt Desires Coun	sel:
Appearance	e: Prosec						rtigitis	T				Dofonos (Counsel Inf	□ Yes	s □ No	
Name:	Prosec	uung	Allon	ney ini	iormati	ion		Naı	me:			Detense	Jounsei ini	ormation		
State (County	Muni	icipal		(Other		N	one	Retained	t	Public Def	Assigned	Waiv	ed C	other
Original Ch	arge		1)	2C:3	3-29	A		<u>' </u>		2C:5-2 2C:12-	-	-			5-1A(1) L2-1B(1)	
Amended C	Charge											. ,				
Waiver Indt	/Jury															
Plea/Date o	of Plea		Plea		D	ate:			Plea	[Da	ate:		Plea:	Date:	
Adjudication	n (* see c	ode)	Findi		D	ate:			Find	ing ode:	D	ate:		Finding Code:	Date:	
Jail Term					Jail	time credit	Susp. II	mp			Jai	il time credit	Susp. Imp		Jail time credit	Susp. Imp
Probation T	erm				•		Susp. II						Susp. Imp		•	Susp. Imp
Cond. Discha	arge Te	rm					T Guop. II	p					odop. mip			odop. mip
Community	Servic	e														
D/L Susper	nsion Te	erm														
Fines/Costs	5		Fines	S:	C	costs:			Fine	es:	C	Costs:		Fines:	Costs:	
VCCB/SNS	F		VCCE	3:	S	SNSF:			VCC	B:	5	SNSF:		VCCB:	SNSF:	
DEDR/Lab			DEDF	₹:		LAB:			DED	R:		LAB:		DEDR:	LAB:	
CD Fee/Dru	ug Ed F	nd	CD:		[DAEF:			CD:		D	AEF:		CD:	DAEF:	
DV Surch/C	Other Fe	ees	DV:		C	Other:			DV:		C	Other:		DV:	Other:	
Restitution Beneficiary:																
													ORIG	GINAL - Cou	rt Action	
JUDGE'S SIGNA	ATURE						DATE	<u> </u>				Page ;	3 of 11		NJ/CDR1 1/	1/2017

S-2021-001178-1111 04/28/2021 01:02:18 PM Pg 4 of 11 Trans ID: MCS2021405600

COMPLAINT -									SUMMONS (Court Action)								
	(СОМР	LAINT	NUME	BER												
1111 COURT CODE	S	EFIX)21		0011 SEQUENCE		s	ПАТ	ΓE V.		KEV	IN WAS	HINGT	ON		
FTA Bail In		tion	Date	Bail S	Set:		Amour	nt Ba	il Set:	\$		by:		☐ Bai	Recog	. Attached	d
Released on Bail	R.O.R.		nitted ault		mitted Bail	Place Com	mittod							Date Re		tor:	
Date of Firs		/12	/202	01		Advised of		hv						Defenda	nt Desir	res Couns	
Appearance) :						Rights	T T				Deferre		☐ Ye	s [■ No	
Name:	Prosect	uting	Attori	ney Ir	itorr	nation		Na	me:			Defense (Counsel Inf	ormation			
	County	Muni	icipal			Other		_	one	Retaine	d	Public Def	Assigned	Wai	ved	0	ther
Original Cha	arge							<u> </u>									
Amended C	harge																
Waiver Indt	/Jury																
Plea/Date o	f Plea		Plea:			Date:			Plea	1:	Da	ate:		Plea:		Date:	
Adjudication	1 (* see c	ode)	Findi Cod			Date:			Find Co	ling ode:	Da	ate:		Finding Code:		Date:	
Jail Term						Jail time credit	Susp. Ir	тр			Jai	il time credit	Susp. Imp		Jail t	ime credit	Susp. Imp
Probation T	erm						Susp. Ir	mp					Susp. Imp				Susp. Imp
Cond. Discha	arge Ter	m															
Community	Servic	е															
D/L Suspen	sion Te	erm															
Fines/Costs	6		Fines	6:		Costs:			Fine	es:	C	Costs:		Fines:		Costs:	
VCCB/SNS	F		VCCE	3:		SNSF:			VCC	B:	5	SNSF:		VCCB:		SNSF:	
DEDR/Lab	Fee		DEDR	₽:		LAB:			DED	R:		LAB:		DEDR:		LAB:	
CD Fee/Dru	ıg Ed F	nd	CD:			DAEF:			CD:		D	AEF:		CD:		DAEF:	
DV Surch/C	Other Fe	ees	DV:			Other:			DV:		0	Other:		DV:		Other:	
Restitution Beneficiary:																	
Miscellaneo (8) CO-DEF	FENDA	NTS				•	nion Co	mpl	aints	, Co-Defe	endar	nts, Case I	Notes:	5 - Disn 6 - Disn 7 - Disn 8 - Con D - Disn M - Disn P - Disn S - Disp	ty Guilty nissed – ty but Me nissed-Ri nissed – ditional D nissed- F nissed- M nissed- P	erged ule ack of Pros Pros Motio Discharge Prosecutor Mediation Ilea Agreel Superior	ecution n/Vic Req Discretion
												(COMPLAINT	- SUMMON	IS (Cou	ırt Action	1)
JUDGE'S SIGNA	ATURE						DATE	Ξ				Page 4	4 of 11		NJ	/CDR1 1/	1/2017

COMPLAINT - SUMMONS (DEFENDANT'S COPY)											
	COMPL	AINT NUMBER	_		TH	IE STATI	E OF N	NEW JERSEY			
1111	S	2021	00117	78			VS.	,E,,, oblice:			
	PREFIX	YEAR	SEQUENCE			KEVIN		HINGTON			
TRENTON MUNI				AD	DDRESS 600	CASS ST					
TRENTON	ON AV	ŊJ	08607-00	00							
609-989-3700		OUNTY OF: MEI			TREN			NJ 08625-0000			
# of CHARGES CO	O-DEFTS	POLICE CAS 202010	E#: 2301		FENDANT INFO X: M EYE C	ORMATION OLOR: Brov	٧N	DOB: 1988			
COMPLAINANT NAME: DANI I	EL	CACICIA		SC	RIVER'S LIC.#. OCIAL SECURIT (LEPHONE #: /ESCAN PCN #:	Y#: xxx-xx-	()	DL STATE:			
By certification or on oath, the complainant says that to the best of his/her knowledge, information and belief the named defendant on or about 09/10/2020 in TRENTON CITY, MERCER County, NJ did within the Jurisdiction of this court, between on or about september 10, 2020 and april 21, 2021, in the city of trenton, in the county of Mercer, and elsewhere, while knowingly involved in criminal street gang activity, the said kevin washington did commit, attempt to commit, or conspire to commit a specified crime, whether as a principal or an accomplice, for the benefit of, at the direction of, or in association with a criminal street gang, that is, the said kevin washington, having previously committed at least one aggravated assault on behalf of the alkon street gang on or about June 3, 2018, did attempt to commit or conspire to commit an aggravated assault on dk, for the benefit of, at the direction of, or in association with the alkon street gang. Within the jurisdiction of this court, between on or about september 10, 2020 and april 21, 2021, in the city of trenton, in the county of mercer, and elsewhere, the said kevin washington did agree with such other person or persons in violation of:											
Original Charge		1) 2C:33-	29A			5-2A(1) .2-1B(1)		3) 2C:5-1A(1) 2C:12-1B(1)			
Amended Charge											
I certify that the fo false, lam subject to	regoing punish	ment	le by me are tru	ue. I am a	-	y of the foregoi	ng stateme	ents made by me are willfuly 04/28/2021 Date:			
The complaining issuance of this C			ement officer	and a jud	licial probable	e cause detern	nination is	s not required prior to the			
at the following address 400 SOUTH WARREN If you fail to appear of Date of Arrest: 04	YOU ARE HEREBY SUMMONED to appear before the Superior Court in the county of: MERCER at the following address: MERCER COUNTY SUPERIOR CT 400 SOUTH WARREN ST. TRENTON NJ 08650-0000 If you fail to appear on the date and at the time stated below, a warrant may be issued for your arrest.										
		- Confidential			lated Traffic Other Comp		□ Ser	ious Personal Injury/ Death Involved	h		
	ail or o	elease: ther personal irms/weapons		ctim				MONS (DEFENDANT'S COPY)			

S-2021-001178-1111 04/28/2021 01:02:18 PM Pg 6 of 11 Trans ID: MCS2021405600

COM LANT COMMONG (BEI ENDANT C COI 1)										
	COMPLA	INT NUMBER		OTATE \/						
1111	0	2021	001178	STATE V.						
	3	2021	001170		KEVIN	WASHINGTON				
COURT CODE	PREFIX	YEAR	SEQUENCE NO.							

THAT THEY OR ONE OR MORE OF THEM WILL ENGAGE IN CONDUCT WHICH CONSTITUTES SUCH CRIME OR AN ATTEMPT OR SOLICITATION TO COMMIT SUCH CRIME AND/OR AGREES TO AID SUCH OTHER PERSON OR PERSONS IN THE PLANNING OR COMMISSION OF SUCH CRIME OR OF AN ATTEMPT OR SOLICITATION TO COMMIT SUCH CRIME, THAT IS, THE SAID KEVIN WASHINGTON DID CONSPIRE WITH OTHER MEMBERS OF THE ALMIGHTY LATIN KING AND QUEEN NATION TO COMMIT AGGRAVATED ASSAULT AGAINST AN INDIVIDUAL WITH THE INITIALS KS, ATTEMPTED AGGRAVATED ASSAULT, AGAINST AN INDIVIDUAL WITH THE INITIALS DK, AND/OR TERRORISTIC THREATS AGAINST MEMBERS OF LAW ENFORCEMENT, CONTRARY TO THE PROVISIONS OF N.J.S.A. 2C:5-1.

WITHIN THE JURISDICTION OF THIS COURT, BETWEEN ON OR ABOUT DECEMBER 1, 2020, AND ON OR ABOUT FEBRUARY 28, 2021, IN THE CITY OF TRENTON, IN THE COUNTY OF MERCER, AND ELSEWHERE, THE SAID KEVIN WASHINGTON DID ATTEMPT TO CAUSE SERIOUS BODILY INJURY TO ANOTHER, OR DID ATTEMPT TO CAUSE INJURY PURPOSELY OR KNOWINGLY OR UNDER CIRCUMSTANCES MANIFESTING EXTREME INDIFFERENCE TO THE VALUE OF HUMAN LIFE RECKLESSLY CAUSES SUCH INJURY, THAT IS, THE SAID KEVIN WASHINGTON DID ATTEMPT TO CAUSE SERIOUS BODILY INJURY AGAINST AN INDIVIDUAL WITH THE INITIALS DK, CONTRARY TO THE PROVISIONS OF N.J.S.A. 2C:12-1B1, AND AGAINST THE PEACE OF THIS STATE, THE GOVERNMENT, AND DIGNITY OF THE SAME.

Original Charge		
Amended Charge		
	COMPLAINT - S	SUMMONS (DEFENDANT'S COPY)

Page 6 of 11

NJ/CDR1 1/1/2017

		RETUR	N OF SE	RVICE IN	FORMA	TION	
	COMPL	AINT NUMBER		TI	IF STATE	OF NEW JE	PSEV
1111	S	2021	001178]	IL STATE		INDET
COURT CODE		YEAR	SEQUENCE NO.	+	KEVIN	VS. WASHINGTON	r
TRENTON	MUNICIPA	AL COURT		ADDRESS:	KHVIN	WADIIINGION	
225 N C	LINTON A	VE		600	CASS ST		
TRENTON	2500		08607-0000				00605 0000
# of CHARGE		NTY OF: MERCE S I POLICE CASE		TREN DEFENDANT INFO		NJ	08625-0000
# 01 CHARGE	3 CO-DEFT	2020102			COLOR: BROWN	DOB:	1988
COMPLAINAN	TDANIEL 168 FRONT	CACICIA		DRIVER'S LIC. #.			DL STATE:
NAME:	108 FROM	AGE ROAD		SOCIAL SECURIT TELEPHONE #:	Y# xxx-xx-	SBI #:	
	NEWARK	N	J 07114	LIVESCAN PCN #	:	()	
By certifica	ntion or on oa	th, the complaina	ant says that to th	e best of his/her	knowledge, info	ormation and belie	f the named
		09/10/2020 i		RENTON CIT		, MERCER	County, NJ did:
WITHIN	THE JURIS	SDICTION OF	THIS COURT	, BETWEEN C	ON OR ABOUT	T SEPTEMBER	10, 2020
	•	•		•		OF MERCER,	AND
	•		INVOLVED I				
						O COMMIT, OF	
						ACCOMPLICE,	
						CRIMINAL ST	
						MITTED AT LE	
						OR ABOUT JUN	DK, FOR THE
						HE ALKQN STR	•
DDIVET II	01, 111	IIID DIRECTI	on or, on r	i ibbociiii	ion will il	IL TILINGIV DIT	ELLI GING.
WITHIN	THE JURIS	SDICTION OF	THIS COURT	. BETWEEN C	ON OR ABOUT	T SEPTEMBER	10. 2020
						OF MERCER,	
ELSEWHE	RE, THE						N OR PERSONS
in violatio			0.3	1 20.5	03/1	20.5	13/1)
Original Ch	arge	1) 2C:33-2	9A		5-2A(1) .2-1B(1)		5-1A(1) .2-1B(1)
							.2-16(1)
Check √			Certification by P		-		
√ ¹	certify that I s	erved the compl	aint-summons by	delivering a cop	y to the defenda	ant personally.	
			the complaint-su				
			I place of abode vote to the second of the s	мит а соттретени		of family member over	r 14 years of age
1	certify that I r	nailed a copy of t	the complaint-sur	nmons by ordina	ry		
n	nail to the def	endant at his or h	ner last known ad	dress.		Defendant's last know	n addross
	certify that I s	erved the compl	aint-summons by	delivering a cop		Deteridant 3 last know	ii dudi ess
			ve service of proc		, 		
	efendant's be		•		N	lame and title of autho	rized person
			fy that I served th	ne complaint-sum	mons		
	n the following						
	certify that I v	vas unable to ser	ve the complaint	-summons.			
				DDGMT-01-5		0.1.100.10	001
Signed: DA			of Officer	KECTIONS Da	ite of Action:	04/28/2	021
	name,	Title and Department	oi Onicer				
					RE	TURN OF S	SERVICE
						INFORMAT	
					Page 7 of	11	NJ/CDR1 1/1/2017

S-2021-001178-1111 04/28/2021 01:02:18 PM Pg 8 of 11 Trans ID: MCS2021405600

RETURN OF SERVICE INFORMATION									
	COMPLA	INT NUMBER		OTATE V					
1111	S	2021	001178	STATE V.	KEVIN	WASHINGTON			
COURT CODE	PREFIX	YEAR	SEQUENCE NO.	1					

THAT THEY OR ONE OR MORE OF THEM WILL ENGAGE IN CONDUCT WHICH CONSTITUTES SUCH CRIME OR AN ATTEMPT OR SOLICITATION TO COMMIT SUCH CRIME AND/OR AGREES TO AID SUCH OTHER PERSON OR PERSONS IN THE PLANNING OR COMMISSION OF SUCH CRIME OR OF AN ATTEMPT OR SOLICITATION TO COMMIT SUCH CRIME, THAT IS, THE SAID KEVIN WASHINGTON DID CONSPIRE WITH OTHER MEMBERS OF THE ALMIGHTY LATIN KING AND QUEEN NATION TO COMMIT AGGRAVATED ASSAULT AGAINST AN INDIVIDUAL WITH THE INITIALS KS, ATTEMPTED AGGRAVATED ASSAULT, AGAINST AN INDIVIDUAL WITH THE INITIALS DK, AND/OR TERRORISTIC THREATS AGAINST MEMBERS OF LAW ENFORCEMENT, CONTRARY TO THE PROVISIONS OF N.J.S.A. 2C:5-1.

WITHIN THE JURISDICTION OF THIS COURT, BETWEEN ON OR ABOUT DECEMBER 1, 2020, AND ON OR ABOUT FEBRUARY 28, 2021, IN THE CITY OF TRENTON, IN THE COUNTY OF MERCER, AND ELSEWHERE, THE SAID KEVIN WASHINGTON DID ATTEMPT TO CAUSE SERIOUS BODILY INJURY TO ANOTHER, OR DID ATTEMPT TO CAUSE INJURY PURPOSELY OR KNOWINGLY OR UNDER CIRCUMSTANCES MANIFESTING EXTREME INDIFFERENCE TO THE VALUE OF HUMAN LIFE RECKLESSLY CAUSES SUCH INJURY, THAT IS, THE SAID KEVIN WASHINGTON DID ATTEMPT TO CAUSE SERIOUS BODILY INJURY AGAINST AN INDIVIDUAL WITH THE INITIALS DK, CONTRARY TO THE PROVISIONS OF N.J.S.A. 2C:12-1B1, AND AGAINST THE PEACE OF THIS STATE, THE GOVERNMENT, AND DIGNITY OF THE SAME.

Original Charge			
Amended Charge			
		RETURN OF	SERVICE INFORMATION

Page 8 of 11

NJ/CDR1 1/1/2017

S-2021-001178-1111 04/28/2021 01:02:18 PM Pg 9 of 11 Trans ID: MCS2021405600								
Affidavit of Probable Cause								
CO	MPLAINT NUMBER		THE STATE OF NEW JERSEY					
1111 S	2021	001178		VS.				
COURT CODE PREF		SEQUENCE NO.	KEVIN	VS. WASHINGTON				
TRENTON MUNIC: 225 N CLINTON TRENTON	AVE	08607-0000	ADDRESS: 600 CASS ST	MIDITACION				
609-989-3700	COUNTY OF: ME		TRENTON	NJ 08625-0000				
# of CHARGES CO-DE	FTS POLICE CASE 202010:		DEFENDANT INFORMATION SEX: M EYE COLOR: BROWN	N DOB: 1988				
COMPLAINANT DANIEL NAME: 168 FRO	CACICIA NTAGE ROAD	J 07114	DRIVER'S LIC. #. SOCIAL SECURITY #: xxx-xx- TELEPHONE #: LIVESCAN PCN #:	DL STATE: SBI #:				
Purpose: This Affidavit/C	ertification is to more i		s of the alleged offense so that a judg probable cause.	e or authorized judicial officer may determine				
1. Description of relevant facts and circumstances which support probable cause that (1) the offense(s) was committed and (2) the defendant is the one who committed it: Kevin Washington is a member of the "500 Savages" a/k/a "500 Royal Mob" hit squad, a unit within the Almighty Latin King and Queen Nation ("ALKQN") created and authorized by Frank Blake in or around December 2020. The Honorable Judge Darlene Pereksta found probable cause and authorized an Order in Support of Arrest pursuant to DP-MER-2645-SW-21. Authorized by DAG Colin Keiffer of DCJ/OPIA. The state has elected to proceed to a summons.								

Affidavit of Probable Cause

Page 9 of 11

1/1/2017

	3-2021-0011	170-1111 02	+/20/2021 01.02	2.10 FW FY 10	JOI II II III	IS ID. MC32021403600	
Affidavit of Probable Cause							
COMPLAINT NUMBER		THE STATE OF NEW JERSEY					
1111	S	2021	001178			VS.	
COURT CODE	PREFIX	YEAR	SEQUENCE NO.		KEVIN	WASHINGTON	
I am aware of the facts above because: (Included, but not limited to: your observations, statements of eyewitnesses, defendant's admission, etc.)							
Joint inves Division an	tigation b d NJ Divis	etween the ion of Crim	New Jersey Der inal Justice-	oartment of Co Office of Pul	orrections: blic Integr	Special Investigations ity and Accountability.	
3. If vi	ctim was	injured	, provide t	he extent (of the in	jury:	
_	that the	_	_	_		crue. I am aware that / false, I am subject	
Signed: D	ANIEL CA	CICIA LAW	ENFORCEMEN	T OFFICER	Date:	04/28/2021	
					-		-
					٨٤٤	idavit of Probable Cours	
I					Aff	idavit of Probable Cause	

Page 10 of 11

1/1/2017

Preliminary Law Enforcement Incident Report							
	COMPLAIN	NT NUMBER		TH	IE STATE	OF NEW J	ERSEY
1111	S	2021	001178		LSIMIL	VS.	BRSEI
COURT CODE	PREFIX	YEAR	SEQUENCE NO.	1	KEVIN	WASHINGTO	N
	MUNICIPAL			ADDRESS :	CASS ST		
TRENTON	INTON AVE	NJ 0	8607-0000	800	CASS SI		
609-989-3				TREN		ŊJ	08625-0000
# of CHARGES	CO-DEFTS	POLICE CASE 2020102	#: 301	DEFENDANT INFO		DOB:	1988
COMPLAINANT :		CACICIA		DRIVER'S LIC. #. SOCIAL SECURIT	V #- ****	SBI #:	DL STATE:
	168 FRONTAGE			TELEPHONE #:	_	()	
	NEWARK	No.		LIVESCAN PCN #:			
time of its prepar	Purpose: The Preliminary Law Enforcement Incident Report (PLEIR) is intended to document basic information known to the officer at the time of its preparation. It is recognized that additional relevant information will emerge as an investigation continues. The PLEIR shall be in addition to, not in lieu of, any regular police arrest, incident, or investigation reports. Note that the PLEIR is specific to each defendant charged in an investigation.						
	/incident was eillance Camer		ng electronic/s	urveillance via:			
-The case inv	volves a searc	ch warrant(s)					
		ements made by	me are true. I am	aware that if any of	the foregoing sta	itements made by m	ne are willfully false, I am
subject to punis	onment.	CACICIA	LAW ENFOR	CEMENT OFF	ICER	Date: 04/	27/2021
Signed:		332.32.11					ent Incident Report

Page 11 of 11 7/20/2018